
 
Telephone: (262) 521-5272 • Fax: (262) 521-5265 • E-mail: contactus@waukesha-water.com 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 

DATE:  June 19, 2020 
 
TO:  Dan Duchniak, P.E. 
 
FROM:  Chris Walter, P.E. 
 
RE: Scott Avenue Courts – Harrison, Frame, & Wabash 
 
The bids for the Scott Avenue Courts Improvement project were opened by the City Public Works Department at 
11:00 am on Friday June 12, 2020.  There were ten (10) bidders as shown in the table below.  Action by the Board 
of Public Works is scheduled for June 25th and action by the Common Council is scheduled to occur at their July 7th 
meeting. 
 
The project is located on three cul-de-sac courts west of Scott Avenue – Harrison Avenue, Frame Avenue, and 
Wabash Avenue.  The project includes approximately 1300 feet of new 8-inch PVC water main which is replacing 6-
inch cast iron from 1924, 1947, and 1950. 
 
 

Contractor Overall Bid Total WWU Total 

Advance Construction, Inc $797,487.00  $327,757.93 

Soper Grading & Excavating $837,475.00  $381,626.50 

Mid City Corporation $872,075.00  $389,362.50 

PTS Contractors, Inc. $890,665.00  $373,050.50 

MJ Construction, Inc. $914,924.50  $411,407.25 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors $949,335.00  $546,590.00 

Globe Contractors $992,397.50  $406,785.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $1,029,284.50  $448,665.00 

Musson Brothers, Inc. $1,243,461.00  $501,350.50 

James Peterson Sons, Inc. $1,300,220.26  $615,254.84 

Engineering Estimate --- $416,107.93 

Waukesha Water Utility 
SERVING WAUKESHA SINCE 1886 

115 DELAFIELD STREET 
WAUKESHA, WI 53188-3615 

mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com


 
 

 
 
The project is part of our 1% water main replacement program and was budgeted for 2020 construction in account 
#3431.  The engineering estimate was $416,107.93. 
  
 
Recommended Motion:  Move to approve the water main replacement unit price contract and 1% city administration 
fee totaling $331,035.51 for the Waukesha Water Utility’s portion of the City of Waukesha Public Works contract with 
Advance Construction, Inc. for the Scott Avenue Courts Improvement project. 
 



cjw
Rectangle

cjw
Rectangle

cjw
Rectangle




