
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration 

         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/9/2021 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #21-3235 

Date: 
12/21/2021 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Interim Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with LaLonde Contractors, Inc., for the Lawndale, Fairmont, 
and Caldwell Reconstruction project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is to reduce the overall contract price on the Lawndale, Fairmont, and Caldwell 
Reconstruction project. During the construction project various unit bid items totaled less than the overall 
anticipated contract quantity resulting in project cost savings: 

1. Credit for reduced quantities completed (Various Items including undercutting, base course, concrete 
pavement, etc.)  …………………………………………………………………………………(-$ 89,964.03) 

Total Change Order ...... (-$ 89,964.03) 
 

 
Options & Alternatives: 
There are no alternatives.  

 
Financial Remarks: 
Original Contract: $925,929.27   PO 210150 
Contract Change Order #1:  (-$ 89,964.03)    
Acct. #2010-68290 (-$ 43,914.03) 
Acct. #7399-68290-71480 (-$ 34,448.00) 
Acct. #7399-68290-71430 (-$ 11,602.00) 
Total Contract Amount after Change Order #1 = $835,965.24 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with LaLonde Contractors, Inc., for the Lawndale, 
Fairmont, and Caldwell Reconstruction project.  

 


